

è

SLP(Crl.)No. 1899 OF 1999
ITEM No.29 & 42

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1899/1999 (From the judgment and order dated 27.11.99 in Crl.W.J.C. 24035/ 98 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.modification)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No. 1900/1999, SLP(Crl.)No. 1901/1999, SLP(Crl.)No. 2919/1999, Crl.M.P. 1144/2001 in SLP(Crl.)No. 790/1998, SLP(Crl.)No.D13956/1999, W.P(Crl.)No. D18775/1999,
- With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. & O.R., Direction, and ex-parte stay and permission to file supplementary affidavit and modification of court's order

WP(Crl D5291/2001, 5292/2001 and D5931/2001 - With Office Report

Date : 20/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners says that he would advise the claimant that the writ petitions, which are on board today and the allegations made therein be withdrawn with unconditional apology. This may be done within a period of four weeks from today. List the matter after four weeks.

SLP(Crl) No. 1901/99 should be shown as main item.

.SP1

Sushma

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar