

ö
SLP(Crl.)No. 1901 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.6499/2001 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1901/1999
(From the judgment and order dt.22.9.1998 in Cr.M.20436/98
of The High Court of Judicature at Patna)

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for modification of Court's Order dt.7.9.2001 & O.R.)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Binay Kr. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.for
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Application for modification of Court's order stands
dismissed.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (V.P. Tyagi)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AA