

SLP(Crl.)No. 1901 OF 1999

ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. 13211/2001 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1901/1999
(From the judgment and order dt.22.9.98 in C.M.20436/98
of The High Court of Judicature at Patna)

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

With Appln(s). for clarification & O.R.)
WITH Cont.P.(C) 319/2001 IN SLP(CRL) 1901/99

Date : 14/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajessh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

This application is filed by accused Haridwar Pandey.
The Special Judge did not grant bail on a mis-reading of the
order of this Court. Mr. B.B.Singh appearing for the State
fairly states the aforesaid position. In that view of the
matter, the petitioner Haridwar Pandey be released on bail to
the satisfaction of the learned Special Judge, Vigilance
South Bihar, Patna.

CrI.M.P. is disposed of.
Contempt proceeding is dropped.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AAAAA