

W.P(Crl.)No. 171 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. No...../2002 In  
Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 171/2001

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the petitioner in person.

Having gone through the application filed, we find there are assertions which are very unfortunate but we do not intend to take any action on that. In view of our latest judgment, a petition under Article 32 is not maintainable. Even on merits, we do not find anything in this petition. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Asstt. Registrar